MITORNEI DOCREI NO. 000-51-FCI-FA	ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.	606-31-PCT-PA
-----------------------------------	----------	--------	-----	---------------

on a construction of the statement of a construction of a construction of the statement of the statement of the

	1-2001 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ □ ▼	
	17947 <u>red original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lars Henrik Hoie	Name: <u>Nutri Pharma ASA</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes R No	Internal Address: Kronprinsesse Marthas Plass 1, P.O. Box 1477,
3. Nature of conveyance: 8-13-01	Vika, N-0116 Oslo, Norway
XX Assignment	Street Address: Kronprinsesse Marthas
Security Agreement Change of Name	_Plass_1, P.O. Box_1477, Vika
□ Other	City: <u>Oslo</u> State: <u>NORWAY</u> ZIP: <u>N-01</u> 14
Execution Date: <u>July 24</u> , <u>2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🗴 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/IB99/01997 filed 11/25/99	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. SERIAL NO. 09/856,884 Additional numbers att	tached? □ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Gabor L. Szekeres Name: <u>klein & szekeres, Llp</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ 40
Internal Address: Campus_Drive	Q _x Enclosed
Suite 700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Irvine, CA 92612	
Street Address: 4199 Campus Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 700 City: Irvine State: CA_ZIP: 92612	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1	E THIS SPACE
FC:561 40.00 DP	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PAIENI Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 012077 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lars Henrik HØIE, a citizen of Norway residing at 8 Blenheim Road, St. Johns Wood, London NW8 0LU, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: COMPOSITION COMPRISING SOY PROTEIN, DIETARY FIBERS AND A PHYTOESTROGEN COMPOUND AND USE THEREOF IN THE PREVENTION AND/OR TREATMENT OF PULMONARY DISEASES, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being sought, based on International Application Number PCT/IB99/01997, filed 25 November 1999.

WHEREAS, NUTRI PHARMA ASA a corporation of NORWAY having a place of business at Kronprinsesse Märthas Plass 1, P. O. Box 1477, Vika, N-0116 Oslo, NORWAY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

[C:WP:PATDOCS:60631ASI.MNT]

Page 1 of 2

103947/BK/HK

PATENT REEL: 012077 FRAME: 0819 **ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 24 day of JULY _____, 2001.

Witness NUTRI PHARMA A/S KONGENS NYTORV 22, 2. SAL DK-1050 COPENHAGEN K, DENMARK TEL: +45 3338 4000, FAX: +45 3338 4009

Address

Address

Vh. loso. K

[C:WP:PATDOCS:60631ASI.MNT]

Page 2 of 2

103947/BK/HK PATENT REEL: 012077 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 08/13/2001